## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6052332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM VOLTA CHARGING, LCC TO VOLTA CHARGING, LLC previously recorded on Reel 050315 Frame 0739. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505667040

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KISKA GMBH	09/02/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOLTA CHARGING, LLC
Street Address:	155 DE HARO STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29691015

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** joy.lee@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124238-5001-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DAVID P. BERNSTEIN

SIGNATURE: /David P. Bernstein/

DATE SIGNED: 04/08/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=124238-5001-US Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=124238-5001-US Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=124238-5001-US Corrective Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506005621 REEL: 052350 FRAME: 0848

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5708435

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KISKA GMBH	09/02/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VOLTA CHARGING, LCC VOLTA CHARGING, LLC
Street Address:	155 DE HARO ST
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29691015

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6508437838

**Email:** david.p.bernstein@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID BERNSTEIN
Address Line 1: 1400 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: MORGAN LEWIS AND BOCKIUS
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124238-5005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. BERNSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/David P. Bernstein/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2019

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=124238-5001-US\_Assignment\_Kiska\_Volta#page1.tif source=124238-5001-US\_Assignment\_Kiska\_Volta#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052350 FRAME: 0849

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KISKA GMBH, a limited liability company, with offices at St. Leonharder-Straße 4, 5081 Anif-Salzburg, Austria (Assignor), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto VOLTA CHARGING, LLC., a limited liability company, with offices at 155 De Haro Street, San Francisco CA, 94103 ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/691,015, all patents and patent applications that claim priority to U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/691,015, any and all counterpart foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention, and all continuations, divisionals, reissues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights").

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee (i) all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/691,015 under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignce to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

124238-5001-US

1

Assignment of Patent Rights

IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF this	Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on the 2nd	lday of
Septen	nber, 2019.		
		(Assignor Signature)	
Ву:	KISK A Combit	KISKA GmbH  Sitteenbarder-Straese 4  Sitteenbarder-Straese 4  Sold Anii-Satzburg/Austria  Sold Anii-Satzburg/Austria	
Name:	Gerald Kiska	5081 Am. 1 + 43 6246 734 88-0 1 + 436246 734 88-1044	
Title:	CEO	**************************************	
IN WT	TNESS WHEREOF this	Assignment of Patent Rights is executed on the	<u>9th                                    </u>
Septen	mber, 2019,		
		(Assignee Signature)	
Ву:	Volta Charging, LLC		
Name:			

124238-5001-US

**RECORDED: 09/11/2019** 

Assignment of Patent Rights

PATENT REEL: 052350 FRAME: 0851